508843637 10/31/2024

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI600030

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JABii Group ApS	05/06/2024

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Company Name:	Tech View A/S	
Street Address:	Transformervej 13	
City:	Søborg	
State/Country:	DENMARK	
Postal Code:	2860	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	10046224

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 6098963600

**Email:** ipdocket@foxrothschild.com

Correspondent Name: Fox Rothschild LLP
Address Line 1: 212 Carnegie Center

Address Line 2: Suite 400

Address Line 4: Princeton, NEW JERSEY 08540

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	341422.00100
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael Connors
SIGNATURE:	Michael Connors
DATE SIGNED:	10/31/2024

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Assignment#page1.tiff

PATENT 508843637 REEL: 069283 FRAME: 0324



## ASSIGNMENT

We the undersigned ASSIGNOR

Name

JABii Group ApS (under bankruptcy)

Nyhavn 43 A, 3, tv. 1051 København K Country Denmark

who is the owner of the invention: Boxing device for performing a harmless boxing match, method and uses thereof:

as defined in

US patent no. 10,046,224

do hereby, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, sell and assign all rights, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, together with the right to file patent, utility model and/or design applications in any country, to claim priority benefits as applicable, and to receive patent(s), utility model(s) and/or design(s) granted from such applications, to the ASSIGNEE:

Name

Tech View A/S

Address

Transformervej 13 2860 Søborg

Country Denmark

to be held and enjoyed for its own use and behalf, and the use and behalf of its successor(s), legal representative(s), and assign(s), to the full end of the term(s) of the application(s) and granted patent(s) as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNOR had this sale and assignment not been made.

The ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes the ASSIGNEE's legal representative or patent attorney to complete this form by the addition of the applicable filing number, filing date and country of filing for any application filed along with the attorney docket number if necessary.

Date / Place

Signature

Signed for and on behalf of IABii Group ApS (under bankruptcy) by its duly authorized trustee,

Mr. Christian Emil Larsen, Attorney at Law

I the undersigned, who is authorized to sign for the ASSIGNEE, declare that the ASSIGNEE accepts the assignment of the listed patent(s) / the patent application(s) / the right(s) as defined above

Date / Place Signature

Christian Thostrup, Chairman of the board, Tech View A/S

**PATENT** REEL: 069283 FRAME: 0325

**RECORDED: 10/31/2024**